Installation and Operation Manual
X-VA-1305-1306-eng-eu
PN 541-C-029-AAG
April, 2008 Models GT 1305 & 1306
1
Brooks® O-ring Seal Flowmeters
Model 1306
Installation and Operation Manual

17
Section 7: 	 Model listing/ordering information
How to order:
Please describe: 	 1	 Model Number
	 2	 Quantity required
	 3	 Minimum, normal and maximum flow rate
	 4	 Process fluid, density and viscosity at operating conditions
	 5	 Minimum, normal and maximum operating temperature and pressure
	 6	 Scale inscription
	 7	 Accessories required, i.e. flow controller
BASE MODEL NO. 	DESCRIPTION
	 1305/A 	 O-ring seal flowmeter, scale length 75 mm
	 1306/B 	 O-ring seal flowmeter, scale length 127 mm
	 	 CODE TUBE TYPE
		  * To be selected from the flow range table
		  	 CODE FLOAT TYPE
	 		  * To be selected from the flow range table
			   	 CODE 	FITTING MATERIAL
			   	 1 	 Brass
				    2 	 316 SS
				    	 CODE 	O-RING MATERIAL
					     1 	 Viton
					     2 	 Buna
					     3 	 Kalrez
					     	 CODE	 CONNECTION TYPE
						      1 	 NPT
						      2 	 BSP
						      	 CODE 	SCALE TYPE
							       A 	 mm Decal + cal. curve, Class 6 (GT 1305 only)
							       B 	 mm Decal + cal. curve, Class 4 (GT 1305 only)
							       C 	 mm Decal + cal. curve, Class 2.5 (GT 1306 only)
							       D 	 mm Decal + cal. curve, Class 1.6 (GT 1306 only)
							       E 	 % Decal + factor, Class 6 (GT 1305 only)
							       F 	 % Scale + factor, Class 4 (GT 1305 only)
							       G 	 % Decal + factor, Class 2.5 (GT 1306 only)
							       H 	 % Scale + factor, Class 1.6 (GT 1306 only)
							       J 	 DR scale, Class 6 (GT 1305 only)
							       K 	 DR scale, Class 4 (GT 1305 only)
							       L 	 DR scale, Class 2.5 (GT 1306 only)
							       M 	 DR scale, Class 1.6 (GT 1306 only)
								        CODE	PANEL MOUNTING
								        1 	 Long screws for front panel mounting
								        2 	 Long screws for back panel mounting
									         CODE 	VALVE
									         A 	 ½” Brass needle valve on inlet
									         B 	 ½” 316 SS needle valve on inlet
									         C 	 1” Brass needle valve on inlet
									         D 	 1” 316 SS needle valve on inlet
									         E 	 ½” Brass needle valve on outlet
									         F 	 ½” 316 SS needle valve on outlet
									         G 	 1” Brass needle valve on outlet
									         H 	 1” 316 SS needle valve on outlet
	 1305/A 	 * 	 * 	 1 	 1 	 1 	 A 	 1 	 A 		           Typical model number
Section 7 Model listing/ordering information
18
This page was intentionally left blank
19
This page was intentionally left blank
Installation and Operation Manual
X-VA-1305-1306-eng-eu
PN 541-C-029-AAG
April, 2008Models GT 1305 & 1306
20